

新聞稿 Media Release

18 March 2025

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Announces Fee-paying Electric Vehicle Charging Services

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) announced today (18 March) it will introduce fee-paying electric vehicle (EV) charging services in 2025 in line with market development. Details of the fee charging arrangements will be announced through notices at relevant parking lots in due course.

To promote the wider use of EVs in Hong Kong, CLP Power has established EV charging stations in major areas of Kowloon, the New Territories, and Lantau for public use for free since 2009. With the EV charging service market maturing, most of the charging stations have implemented charge service fees. CLP Power will support the government and the industry to expand the EV charging network in Hong Kong and enhance the scale and coverage of charging.

CLP Power will continue to leverage its power expertise in providing various power supply solutions to accelerate the development of EV charging services and support the government's goal of achieving zero vehicular emissions and carbon neutrality by 2050.

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to more than six million people in its supply area.